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  PPL Montana (list) nwrto@pplmt.com
Jeff  Ackerman WAPA-CRSP 970-240-6209 ackerman@wapa.gov
Frank  Afranji Portland General Electric 503-464-7033 frank_afranji@pgn.com
Michael  Alcantar IPP Groups 503-266-8400 mpa@aelaw.com
Brian  Altman BPA-TBL 360-418-8271 bdaltman@bpa.gov
John  Anasis BPA-TLB 360-418-2263 jganasis@bpa.gov
Jack  Anderson Clark PUD 360-992-3136 janderson@clarkpud.com
Don  Badley NWPP 503-464-2805 don.badley@nwpp.org
Rich  Bayless PacifiCorp 503-813-5739 rich.bayless@pacificorp.com
Rebecca  Berdahl BPA/PBL 503-230-4502 rmberdahl@bpa.gov
Stan  Berman Puget Sound Energy 206-389-4276 sberman@hewm.com
Ray  Bliven RCS for DSIs 360-737-3877 rdb@keywaycorp.com
Al  Bolin U.S. Bureau of Reclamation 208-378-5294 cbolin@pn.usbr.gov
Vladimir  Brandwajn ABBEIS 408-615-6242 vladimir.brandwajn@us.abb.com
Don  Brookhyser Alcantar & Elsesser, IPP Groups 503-402-8703 deb@aelaw.com
Ray  Brush Montana Power 406-497-4278 rbrush@mtpower.com
James  Buchal Direct Service Industries 503-227-1011 jbuchal@mbllp.com
Alan  Buckley Washington Utilities & Trans 360-664-1306 abuckley@wutc.wa.gov
Mike  Cadwalader LECQ 617-761-0117 mike_cadwalader@lecq.com
Kathy  Carlson U.S. Bureau of Reclamation 303-445-2933 kcarlson@do.usbr.gov
Geoff  Carr NRU 503-288-8902 ghcarr@pacifier.com
Eric  Carter BPA-TBL 503-230-4201 ehcarter@bpa.gov
Phil  Carver Oregon Office of Energy 503-378-6874 philip.h.carver@state.or.us
Bill  Casey Portland General Electric 503-464-7374 bill_casey@pgn.com
Edward  Cazalet APX 408-517-2100 ed@apx.com
John  Chandley LECG 617-761-0118 john.chandley@lecq.com
Warren  Clark Avista Corp 509-495-4186 wclark@avistacorp.com
Randy  Cloward Avista Corp 509-495-4619 rcloward@avistacorp.com
Gordon  Comegys BPA-TBL 360-418-2325 glcomegys@bpa.gov
Kurt  Conger EXS Inc. for Seattle City Light 425-497-1133 kconger@nrgxs.com
Kieran  Connolly BPA-PBL 503-230-4680 kpconnolly@bpa.gov
Joel  Cook PPL Montana/PPL Energyplus 406-533-3500 jdcook@pplmt.com
Carolyn  Cowan Sierra Pacific & Nevada Power 775-834-4180 ccowan@sppc.com
Sean  Crandall Enron 503-464-3815 sean.crandall@enron.com
Robin  Cross Snohomish PUD 425-783-8481 rhcross@snopud.com
Steve  Daniel GDS Associates for UAMPS 770-425-8100 steved@gdsassoc.com
Jim  Deason Cable Huston for ORCA/EWEB 503-224-3092 jdeason@chbh.com
Angela  DeClerck BPA-PBL 503-230-3886 ardeclerck@bpa.gov
Eamonn  Duggan ESBI Alberta, Ltd. 403-232-0944 eamonn.duggan@eal.ab.ca



Chuck  Durick Idaho Power Company 208-388-2450 cdurick@idahopower.com
Michael  Early Alco, Kaiser, CFAC, Vanalco 503-402-8705 michaelearly@earthlink.net
Marshall  Empey UAMPS 801-327-6605 marshall@uamps.com
Tara  Exe BPA-TBL 360-418-2009 tdexe@bpa.gov
Mike  Fenimore Pacific Northwest Security 360-418-2965 mrfenimore@bpa.gov
Tom  Foley Renewable NW Project 503-288-0973 tjfoley@teleport.com
Jack  Frans Micron Technology 208-368-4470 jfrans@micron.com
Sue  Furst Public Power Council 503-234-2427 sfurst@ppcpdx.org
Brian  Gedrich GDS Associates for UAMPS 770-425-8100 briang@gdsassoc.com
Wally  Gibson Northwest Power Planning 503-222-5161 wgibson@nwppc.org
Richard  Goddard Portland General Electric 503-464-8495 richard_goddard@pgn.com
Kurt  Granat PAC Transmission 503-813-5744 kurt.granat@pacificorp.com
Paula  Green Seattle City Light 206-386-4530 paula.green@ci.seattle.wa.us
Roger  Grim Idaho Power Company 208-388-6997 rgrim@idahopower.com
David  Hackett KEMA Consulting 503-258-9000 dhackett@kemaconsulting.com
Dave  Hagen Idaho Power Company 208-388-2457 dhagen@idahopower.com
Randy  Hardy Hardy Energy 509-252-5065 rwh@vnf.com
Bob  Harshbarger Puget Sound Energy 425-882-4466 bharsh@puget.com
Lynn  Hart BPA-PBL 503-230-4039 lmhart@bpa.gov
Jack  Hawks PG&E National Energy Group 301-280-6805 jack.hawks@gen.pge.com
Tom  Haymaker Duke Energy T&M 801-537-3984 tlhaymaker@duke-energy.com
Denise  Hill Trans Alta 503-675-3816 denise_hill@transalta.com
Dave  Hoff Puget Sound Energy 425-462-3716 dhoff@puget.com
Steve  Huhman Southern Energy Marketing 925-287-3120 steve.huhman@southernenergy.co
Gerit  Hull BPA-PBL 503-230-4029 gfhull@bpa.gov
Coe  Hutchison Snohomish PUD 425-783-8297 cmhutchison@snopud.com
Carl  Imparato Power Marketers 510-558-1456 cfi1@tca-us.com
Don  Johnson PacifiCorp 503-813-5741 don.johnson@pacificorp.com
Mark  Jones BPA-PBL 503-230-3470 mjones@bpa.gov
Jon  Kaake PacifiCorp 503-813-5734 jon.kaake@pacificorp.com
Paul  Kaufman Enron  Corp 503-464-7945 paul.kaufman@enron.com
Robert  King BPA - Transmission 260-418-2033 rdking@bpa.gov
Bill  Kirby Portland General Electric 503-464-7151 bill_kirby@pgn.com
Jim  Kritikson Kritikson & Assoc/CAL-PX 909-480-1028 jkritikson@yahoo.com
Marv  Landauer BPA-TBL 360-418-8637 mjlandauer@bpa.gov
Tarcy  Lee PacifiCorp 503-251-5188 tarcy.lee@pacificorp.com
John  Leland Montana Power 406-497-3383 jleland@mtpower.com
Robert  Lewis Automated Power Exchange 303-627-9921 rlewis@apx.com
Don  Long Grant County PUD 509-754-5055 dlong@gcpud.org
Mike  MacDougall Powerex 604-891-6038 mike.macdougall@powerex.com
Don  Matheson BPA-TBL 360-418-8692 drmatheson@bpa.gov
Mike  McMahon Snohomish PUD 425-783-8286 mrmcmahon@snopud.com
Patrick  McRae BPA-PBL 503-230-5516 pgmcrae@pba.gov



Dennis  Metcalf BPA-TBL 360-418-8679 demetcalf@bpa.gov
Preston  Michie BPA - attorney 503-230-4201 pdmichie@bpa.gov
Melinda  Morris PacifiCorp melinda.morris@pacificorp.com
Jim  Mosher IPP Groups/Alcanter & Elsassar 503-402-8709 jpm@aelaw.com
Ron  Moulton WAPA - CRSP-MC 801-524-4012 moulton@wapa.gov
Paul  Murphy Direct Service Industries 503-227-1011 pmurphy@mbllp.com
Tom  Murphy BPA-PBL 503-230-5527 tmurphy@bpa.gov
Duane  Nelson Sierra Pacific requested removal from mailing
Ray  Nelson Power Resource Managers 425-451-9123 rnelson@prmllp.com
Lauren  Nichols BPA-TBL 360-418-2857 lnichols@bpa.gov
Larry  Nordell Montana DEQ 406-444-6757 lnordell@state.mt.us
Arne  Olson WA DCTED 360-956-2022 arneo@ep.cted.wa.gov
Kevin  O'Meara Public Power Council 503-232-2427 kpom@well.com
Ren  Orans Energy & Environmental 415-391-5100 ren@ethree.com
John  Orr Reliant Energy 713-707-3490 john_r_orr@reliantenergy.com
Phil  Park Powerex/BC Hydro 604-891-5020 phil.park@powerex.com
Rick  Paschall Pacific NW Generating Coop 503-288-4870 rpaschall@pngc.com
Cliff  Perigo BPA-TBL 360-418-8293 ccperigo@bpa.gov
Allan  Perman Micron Technology 208-368-4026 aperman@micron.com
Dave  Perrino Automated Power Exchange 408-517-2146 dperrino@apx.com
Lon  Peters NW Economic Research Inc 503-203-1539 lpeters@teleport.com
Christine  Philipps Engage Energy 425-990-4717 christine.philipps@engageenergy.co
Deanna  Phillips BPA/PBL 503-230-5164 dmphillips@bpa.gov
Dennis  Phillips BPA-PBL 503-230-5062 dwphillips@bpa.gov
Ian  Plumbley West Coast Power 604-488-8155 iplumbley@wei.org
Susan  Pope LECQ 617-761-0104 spope@lecq.com
Charlie  Pottey Sierra Pacific Power Co. 775-834-4764 cpottey@sppc.com
Madonna  Radcliff BPA-TBL 360-418-2861 mrradcliff@bpa.gov
Lloyd  Reed Puget Sound Energy 425-462-3681 lreed@puget.com
Chris  Reese Puget Sound Energy 465-462-3055 creese@puget.com
Shelly  Richardson Northwest Reqmts Utilities 360-737-2464 shellyr@teleport.com
Wayman  Robinett Puget Sound Energy 425-462-3144 wrobin@puget.com
Jerry  Rust ESCA Corporation 503-626-3932 lorusty4@msn.com
Mike  Ryan Portland General Electric 503-464-8793 mike_ryan@pgn.com
Ralph  Samuelson Automated Power Exchange rsamuelson@apx.com
Jim  Sanders Clark Public Utilities 360-992-3452 jsanders@clarkpud.com
Jeff  Schlect Avista Corp. 509-495-4851 jeff.schlect@avistacorp.com
Aleka  Scott Pacific NW Generating Coop 503-288-1234 aleka_scott@pngc.com
Fred  Shafai EPCOR Power Development 780-412-3496 fshafai@epcor-group.com
Timothy  Shuba Shea & Gardner for UAMPS 202-828-2107 tshuba@sheagardner.com
Brian  Sickels PacifiCorp 503-813-7227 brian.sickels@pacificorp.com
Brian  Silverstein BPA-TBL 360-418-8678 blsilverstein@bpa.gov
Mike  Sinowitz Seattle City Light 206-684-3352 Mike.Sinowitz@ci.seattle.wa.us



Rob  Sirvaitis Power Resource Managers 360-693-8484 rsirvaitis@prmllp.com
Ajay  Sood Idaho Power Company 208-388-2457 asood@idahopower.com
Rose  Spear PPL Montana/PPL Energyplus 406-533-3520 rspear@pplmt.com
Barney  Speckman KEMA Consulting 503-258-0475 bmspeckman@aol.com
Paul  Spies Dynegy 503-727-6211 pspi@dynegy.com
Jonah  Tsui Power Resource Managers 425-451-9123 jtsui@prmllp.com
Jim  Tucker Deseret G&T Co-operative 801-619-6504 jtucker@deseretgt.com
Rick  Vermeers Avista Corp. 509-495-8057 rvermeers@avistacorp.com
Steve  Walton Enron 713-345-7793 steve.walton@enron.com
Don  Watkins BPA/TBL 360-418-2344 dswatkins@bpa.gov
Steve  Weiss NW Energy Coalition 503-393-8859 steve@nwenergy.org
Kent  Wheatland Dynegy kewh@dynegy.com
Scott  Wiley BPA-PTT 503-230-3877 sdwiley@bpa.gov
Linc  Wolverton Industrial Customers of NW 360-263-3675 lwolv@worldaccessnet.com


